for Flood alert in force now Groundwater flooding in Twyford and Hensting

Flooding is possible - be prepared

The Groundwater level at West Meon Hut is falling, currently by 0.1 m per day. In the last 7 days, the level has fallen by more than 0.5 m. Over the next 5 days, the weather will remain fairly dry and the situation will continue to improve. Given the current rate of fall and the continued dry outlook, it will be around 10 days before groundwater ceases to cause impacts in Twyford and at Hensting Lane. We continue to monitor the forecast. If you use pumps to help reduce water levels, please ensure they can operate. This Flood Alert will be updated by 15:00 on Wednesday 08/04/2020.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page